insurance and shall furnish, upon demand, all information that may be required in 
connection with the District’s obtaining the required insurance. 

4. Compensation.  For the Services identified in the Addendum, the District shall pay 

Contractor a total of Five Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents 
($5,780.00) (“Total Payment”).  An initial deposit of Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,890.00) shall be invoiced prior to the commencement 
of the Services for the Contractor to purchase materials necessary for the Services.  The 
remainder of the Total Payment, in the amount of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,890.00) shall be invoiced upon the completion of the Services 
and acceptance by the District of the work.  The Total Payment includes all equipment, 
materials, permits and labor necessary to complete the Services as described in this 
Agreement and in Composite Exhibit A.